21·11·23

MODEL BIDDING DOCUMENT (MBD)

(Output and Performance based Contract)/ 2023-24

PROCUREMENT

OF

CIVIL WORKS



GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

FOR ALL WORKS DEPARTMENT

Progressive Engicon Pvt. Ltd.

Provide Kurar



NAME OF WORK:- Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from (Tender Title- MR-N/23-24/Danapur/03) Tender ID- 124809, BID No.-542748

Agreement No.. [7...].. MBD (Output and Performance based Contract)/ 2023-24

NAME OF AGENCY:- Progressive Engicon Pvt.Ltd, C/o Manish Kumar, Durga Ashram Gali Sheikhpura, Bailey Road, Patna 800014

Progressive Engicon Pvt. Ltd.

Parm J Kymer

Director

कार्यपालक अभियंता प्रामीण कार्ष विभाग अपूर्वीय प्रमंडल, दानापुरी

Issue of Notice to Proceed with the work

Letter No. 1822

21/11/23.(Date)

From,

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Work Division, Danapur

To,

Progressive Engicon Pvt.Ltd, C/o Manish Kumar, Durga Ashram Gali Sheikhpura, Bailey Road, Patna 800014

Dear Sirs:

Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite security as stipulated in ITB Clause 34.1 and signing of the contract for the construction of Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-24/Danapur/03) Tender ID-124809, BID No.-542748 Price of Rs. 4,31,65,391/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninty One Only) You are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the said works in accordance with the contract documents,

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Work Division Danapur

Memo No.-.. 1822 Danapur/Date .. 2.1/11/23 9271123

Copy to :- Sri Kumar Abhishek, Assistant Engineer, RWD Works Sub Division-Danapur and Sri Prakash Kumar Mahato, junior Engineer, RWD Work Sub Division-Danapur for Information and Necessary Action.

Progressive Engicon Pvt. Ltd.

Psint Kunor

Executive Engineer
W.D. Work Division Danapur

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, DANAPUR

Harding Road Barak No.-3, Patna

Letter No	Danapur/Date	
	0 3/16 00	
	A STATE OF THE STA	
	NOW STATES	
	(332)	

Agreement No.....O.9. MBD (Output and Performance based Contract)/ 2023-24

NAME OF WORK:-Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from (Tender TitleMR-N/23-24/Danapur/03) Tender ID- 124809, BID No.-542748

RATE APPROVED VIDE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, RWD, WORKS
CIRCLE, PATNA, Dated –10.05.2023

Time Complation-09 Month

1

W W W W W W W W W W W W W

9

0

Û

à

Agreement Amount Rs. 4,31,65,391.00

(Rupees Four Crore Thirty One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninty One Only)

Note:- 10 % Ten Present Below

NAME OF Contractor: - Progressive Engicon Pvt.Ltd, C/o Manish Kumar, Durga Ashram Gali Sheikhpura, Bailey Road, Patna 800014

Progressive Engicon Pvt. Ltd.

Part Kuran

कार्यपालक अभियंता गुमीण कार्य विभाग भूमीर्थ प्रमंडल, दानापुर



ओम विजय कुमीर, मुद्राक विक्रत

AGREEMENSF2SREDRINGE ICHA TZA

Agreement No..... 0.9. MBD (Output and Performance based Contract

Rate :- 10 % Ten Present Below

1 This Agreement, made the 21..... Day of 1301/20232 Between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Danapur, Govt, of Bihar Patna, of the One Part Progressive Engicon Pvt.Ltd, C/o Manish Kumar, Durga Ashram Gali Sheikhpura, Bailey Road, Patna 800014 (The Contractor") of the Other Part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Execute Output and Performance based Rural Road Contract for the Maintenance of Road Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road from (Tender Title-MR-N/23-24/ Danapur/ 03) Tender ID- 124809, BID No.-542748 (hereinafter called" the works) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of Such Works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract Price of Rs. (Construction Cost-4,01,78,773/-+and Maintenance Cost-29,86,618/- = Total Amount Rs. 4,31,65,391/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty One Lakh Staty Five कॉर्यपालंक अभियंता

Thousand Three Hundred Ninty One Only) Progressive Engicon Pvt. Ltd.

Director

ग्रामीण कार्ष विभाग

			ı
	4	2	
	3		
Δ			
7	۰		
5			
1			
1	١		-
Š	,		C
1			
7			
6			

SI. No	Block	Road Name	Length (in K.M.)	Const.	Maint. Cost	Total
1	Danapur	Akilpur Kashimpur PMGSY road to new Panapur Ghat	1.50	70.28520	4.90522	75.19042
2	Danapur	Birbhani Panapur Akilpur to Bishunpur	1.810	83.31528	6.34691	89.66219
3	Danapur	Bishunpur to Balkhari Bhagat Tola	1.150	53.35825	4.14199	57.50024
4	Danapur	Ganga Noniya tola to gangara tak	1.00	47.62653	3.18134	50.80787
5	Danapur	Harsamchak to Banglapur via jafarpur	1.680	76.07888	638700	82,46588
5	Danapur	Hawashpur School to Patilpur Bazar	1.50	71.12359	4.90372	76,02731
In lakh, Total =		8.640	401.78773	29.86618	431.65391	

Time of Completion 12 Months

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

- In this Agreement, Words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively
 Assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to any they shall be deemed to
 form and be read and construed as part of this agreement.
- In Consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the Execution and Completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein contract price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and construed as part of this Agreement Viz.
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Notice to proceed with the Works;
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iv) Conditions of Contract: General and Special
 - (v) Contract Date
 - (vi) Additional condition
 - (vii) Drawings
 - (viii) Bill of Quantities; and
 - (ix) Any other documents listed in the contract Data as forming part of the Contract.

In Witnessed where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written,

The Common Seal of — Was hereunto affixed in the presence of;

Sihned, Sealed and Delivered by the said
प्रामीण कर्म विभाग

Binding Sigature of Employer
प्रमंडण, that Figure 0;

Binding Signature of Contractor-----

Letter:- 1447

Danapur/Date- 25/9/1617

(A) Letter of Acceptance

From,

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Work Division, Danapur

To,

Progressive Engicon Pvt.Ltd, C/o Manish Kumar, Durga Ashrani Gali Sheikhpura, Bailey Road, Patna 800014

This is to notify you Bid Dated-10.06.2023 for execution of the Sign the Contract," failing which action as of Tender ID- 124809, BID No.-542748, 3054 MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and five Year's Maintenance of Road From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and From Contract Repair and From (Tender Title-MR-N/23-MR, Repair and From (Ten

You are hereby requested to furnish performance Security including an additional Security for Unbalanced bid in terms of ITB Clause 27.4 for an amount of Rs. Performance Security 2158306/-+ Addissional Performance 1798600/- Total Rs.-3956900/- Within 21 days in accordance with the Conditions of Conditions of Contract using for that purpose form in Section VIII annex D and Stated in Para 34.3 of ITB will be taken.

P. Ale And

Progressive Engicon Pvt. Ltd.

Director

Yours faithfully,
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division Denapurit
कार्यालक अभियंता
गामीण कार्य विभाग